1 2 3	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
5 4 5	ORDINANCE NO. 24-048
5 6 7 8 9	APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AN AMENDED AND RESTATED SNOHOMISH COUNTY REGIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
9 10 11 12	WHEREAS, Snohomish County 911 provides emergency communication services on behalf of its member agencies throughout Snohomish County; and
13 14	WHEREAS, Snohomish County is a Principal of Snohomish County 911; and
15 16 17 18 19	WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Regional Public Safety Communications Agency Interlocal Agreement (the "Agreement") became effective as of January 1, 2018, to provide a governance structure to oversee the operations of emergency communication services; and
20 21 22 23 24	WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that certain amendments to the Agreement may be approved by the Snohomish County 911 Governing Board, except for amendments related to those topics set forth in Section 18(a)-(g), which must be approved by the legislative authorities of the Principals; and
25 26 27 28 29 30	WHEREAS, the Snohomish County 911 Governing Board has recommended changes to the Agreement that require approval by the legislative authorities of the Principals and has submitted the Amended and Restated Snohomish County Regional Public Safety Communications Agency Interlocal Agreement (the "Amended and Restated Agreement") for County approval; and
30 31 32 33 34	WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Agreement changes the process of dividing the Governing Board seats to more closely follow the assessment formula as specified therein; and
35 36 37	WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Agreement also removes the single non-voting Governing Board seat; and
38 39	BE IT ORDAINED:
40 41 42 43 44	Section 1. <u>Approval of the Amended and Restated Agreement</u> . The Snohomish County Council hereby approves the Amended and Restated Snohomish County Regional Public Safety Communications Agency Interlocal Agreement in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference.

1 2	Section 2. <u>Subsequent Amendments</u> . The Snohomish County Council further authorizes that subsequent amendments requiring Council approval may be submitted by the Executive to Council for approval via motion.		
3 4			
5 6	PASSED this 24 th day of July, 2024.		
7 8	SNC	HOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL	
9 10		homish County, Washington	
11 12	Cha	ared Mead	
13 14	ATTEST:		
15 16	Macuntas		
17 18	Deputy Clerk of the Council		
19 20	(X) APPROVED		
20 21 22	() EMERGENCY		
22 23 24	() VETOED		
25	DAT	E: July 29, 2024	
26 27	10.		
28 29	Cou	nty Executive	
30	ATTEST:		
31 32	Melissa Geraghty		
33 34			
35			
36 37			
38			
39 40			
41			
42			